
 

   

 

Live Oak Boys Soccer – 2025-26 Schedule 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Gm# Date Opponent    Place V/JV Time 

S1 Tue, Nov 11 Parkview Baptist (Scrimmage) LOHS V/JV 6:00/7:30 

S2 Wed, Nov 12 Mandeville (Scrimmage) Mandeville HS V/JV 6:00/7:30 

 Tue, Nov 18 Prairieville LOHS? V/JV 6:00/7:30 

T1 Fri/Sat Nov 21-22 *Salute to Service Tournament (Host) LOHS V only TBD 

*** Thanksgiving Break Thu, Nov 27 – practices TBD ********* ***** ***** 

 Tue, Dec 2 Episcopal LOHS V/JV 6:00/7:30 

 Thu, Dec 4 Belaire LOHS V only 6:00 

T-JV Fri/Sat Dec 5-6 JV Copa Tourney Burbank JV only TBD 

 Mon, Dec 8 Riverside Academy LOHS V/JV 6:00/7:30 

 Wed, Dec 10 Covington  LOHS V/JV 6:00/7:30 

 Fri, Dec 12 POSSIBLE Game add here (road only) TBD V/JV 6:00/7:30 

 Tue, Dec 16 At Zachary  Zachary HS V/JV 6:00/7:30 

T2 Dec 18-20 Copa Acadiana (Lafayette) Moore Park V only TBA 

  Thu/Fri/Sat - 1 game each OR Fri & 2 Sat    

*** Chirstmas/New Yr 
Break 

Likely 1-2 practices during break TBD 
(Dec 22-23, 29-30?) 

********* ***** ***** 

T3 Jan 2-3 EIL Tournament (Lafayette) Moore Park V only TBA 

  1 Fri & 2 Sat -OR- only 2 games Sat*    

 Wed/Thu, Jan 7-8 POSSIBLE Game add here TBD V/JV 6:00/7:30 

 Sat, Jan 10 At Central Central HS V/JV 3:00/4:30 

 Wed, Jan 14 At Denham Springs (D) DSHS V/JV 6:00/7:30 

 M/F, Jan 12/16 POSSIBLE  Game add here TBD V/JV 6:00/7:30 

 Mon, Jan 19 At East Ascension (D) EAHS V/JV 6:00/7:30 

 Tue, Jan 20  At West Feliciana  WFHS V/JV 6:00/7:30 

 Fri, Jan 23 Walker (D)  LOHS V/JV 6:00/7:30 

 Tue, Jan 27 Dutchtown (D)   LOHS V/JV 6:00/7:30 

 Wed, Jan 28 St. Amant (D) LOHS V/JV 6:00/7:30 

 Fri, Jan 30 Lutcher Lutcher V/JV 6:00/7:30 

 *Sat, Jan 31 Senior Day? Opponent TBD LOHS V only 5:00 TBD 



 

   

 

        *UPDATED as of Oct 28, 2025 

FULL SCHEDULE FOR TOURNAMENTS TO BE POSTED WHEN RELEASED!   

OUR 1st ANNUAL “SALUTE TO SERVICE” TOURNEY – FULL SCHEDULE (subject to change) 

GM# Time Date Field  GM# Time Date Field 

  Thursday Nov 20     Saturday, Nov 22  

1 5:00 Live Oak vs Central  
Live Oak 
HS  10 9:30 

Walker vs Sarah T 
Reed 

Live Oak 
HS 

2 6:30 Walker vs Zachary 
Live Oak 
HS  11 11:00 

Live Oak vs 
Ponchatoula  

Live Oak 
HS 

3 8:00 St Amant vs Lutcher 
Live Oak 
HS  12 12:30 Central vs PCA  

Live Oak 
HS 

     13 12:30 
St Amant vs 
Hahnville 

NorthPark 
#9 

  Friday, Nov 21   14 2:00 
Belaire v Sarah T 
Reed 

Live Oak 
HS 

4 3:30 Belaire v Zachary 
NorthPark 
#9  15 3:30 Riverside vs Lutcher 

Live Oak 
HS 

5 5:00 
St Amant vs 
Riverside 

Live Oak 
HS  16 5:00 Live Oak vs PCA  

Live Oak 
HS 

6 6:30 Lutcher vs Hahnville 
Live Oak 
HS  17 6:30 

Riverside vs 
Hahnville 

Live Oak 
HS 

7 6:30 
Zachary vs Sarah T 
Reed 

NorthPark 
#9  18 6:30 

Ponchatoula vs 
Central 

NorthPark 
#9 

8 8:00 
Ponchatoula vs 
PCA  

Live Oak 
HS  *** 8:00 OPEN 

Live Oak 
HS 

9 8:00 Walker vs Belaire 
NorthPark 
#9      

 

 

Girls games at 1:00 & 3:00 today 

 Regular Season 
end 

Final game day = Mon, Feb 2    

 Date TBA PLAYOFF BRACKET ANNOUNCED    

 1st Round TBA Feb 4-8 TBA V TBA 

 2nd Round TBA Feb 9-12 TBA V TBA 

 Quarterfinal TBA Feb 13-17 TBA V TBA 

 Semifinal TBA Feb 18-24 TBA V TBA 

 State Final Sat, Feb 28 Southeastern Univ V 7:30PM 


